OPTEK Technology Inc. — 1645 Wallace Drive, Carrollton, Texas 75006
Phone: (972) 323-2200 or (800) 341-4747    FAX: (972) 323-2396   sensors@optekinc.com   www.optekinc.com
Issue A.1     05/07
Page 1 of 7
Photologic® Slotted Optical Switch
OPB930 and OPB940 (L and W Series)
OPTEK reserves the right to make changes at any time in order to improve design and to supply the best product possible.
Features:

• Speed indication (tachometer)
• Mechanical limit indication
Part Number Guide — OPB930 and OPB940 Series
  OPB  9 X X X X X Z———————For “W” series only
Optek Assembly Sensor Aperture:
           1 — 0.010” (2.54 mm)
           5 — 0.050” (12.70 mm)
Photologic® Photo Integrated Emitter Aperture:
Circuit Sensor Family        5 — 0.050” (12.70 mm)
Discrete Shell Material:        Mounting configurations:
3 — Side mount IR transmissive       L — Solder leads termination
 Plastic discrete shell        W — Wire termination
4 — Side mount opaque
 Plastic discrete shell
Electrical Specification Variations:
0 = Buffered Totem-Pole Output
1 = Buffered Open-Collector Output
2 = Inverted Totem-Pole Output
3 = Inverted Open-Collector Output
RoHS
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
OPTEK Technology Inc. — 1645 Wallace Drive, Carrollton, Texas 75006
Phone: (972) 323-2200 or (800) 341-4747    FAX: (972) 323-2396   sensors@optekinc.com   www.optekinc.com
Issue A.1    05/07
Page 2 of 7
Photologic® Slotted Optical Switch
OPB930 and OPB940 (L and W Series)
OPTEK reserves the right to make changes at any time in order to improve design and to supply the best product possible.
DIMENSIONS ARE IN: INCHES
[ MILLIMETERS]
OPB930, OPB940  Buffered Totem-Pole
OPB932, OPB942  Inverted Totem-Pole
OPB931, OPB941  Buffered Open-Collector
OPB933 & OPB943  Inverted Open-Collector
Color- Pin # Description
Red—1 Anode
Black—2 Cathode
White—3 VCC
Blue—4 Output
Green—5 Ground
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
OPTEK Technology Inc. — 1645 Wallace Drive, Carrollton, Texas 75006
Phone: (972) 323-2200 or (800) 341-4747    FAX: (972) 323-2396   sensors@optekinc.com   www.optekinc.com
Issue A.1     05/07
Page 3 of 7
Photologic® Slotted Optical Switch
OPB930 and OPB940 (L and W Series)
OPTEK reserves the right to make changes at any time in order to improve design and to supply the best product possible.
Absolute Maximum Ratings (TA=25°C unless otherwise noted)